## CITY COUNCIL



ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 12050 Woodward Avenue – Highland Park, Michigan 48203 Telephone: 313 252-0050 Jamal K. Thomas, Council President Sharmaine Robinson, Council President Pro Tem Temeko Manica, Council Member District 1 Kallela Martin, Council Member District 2 Khursheed Ash-Shafii, Council Member District 3

## WORKSHOP

## <u>MEETING</u> CANCELLATION

The Highland Park City Council Virtual & In Person Workshop Meeting scheduled for Monday, August 21, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. is cancelled per Council President Thomas.



Jamal Thomas City Council President

NAME OF WARRAN - O AL RO